The planet’s pathways FT
 N
°4
64
 R
A
6
- V

sistance
Diameter
of shield
strand
Wire
diameter
Cable
diameter
Cable
weight
max. nom. max. max. max. max.
mm mm mm2 Ω/km mm mm mm kg/km
RA6U-A12-C1
No
12 1 45 x 0.30 2.6 3.2 6.6 N/A 2.8 2.8 33
RA6U-A16-C1 16 1 19 x 0.30 1.7 1.3 15.8 N/A 1.9 1.9 14
RA6U-A18-C1
18
1 19 x 0.25 1.4 0.9 23 N/A 1.6 1.6 11
RA6U-A18-C2 2 19 x 0.25 1.4 0.9 23 N/A 1.6 3.2 22
RA6U-A20-C1
20
1 19 x 0.20 1.1 0.6 35 N/A 1.3 1.3 7.5
RA6U-A20-C2 2 19 x 0.20 1.1 0.6 35 N/A 1.3 2.6 15
RA6U-A22-C1 22 1 19 x 0.16 0.9 0.4 51 N/A 1.1 1.1 5
RA6U-A24-C1 24 1 19 x 0.12 0.7 0.2 110.0 N/A 0.9 0.9 3
Reference Shield
Wire
size
AWG

of shield
strand
Wire
diameter
Cable
diameter
Cable
weight
max. nom. max. max. max. max.
mm mm mm2 Ω/km mm mm mm kg/km
RA6S-A12-C2
Yes
12
2 45 x 0.30 2.6 3.2 6.6 0.10 ± 0.01 2.8 6.6 83.9
RA6S-A12-C5 5 45 x 0.30 2.6 3.2 6.6 0.15 ± 0.01 2.8 8.7 209.91
RA6S-A14-C2 14 2 27 x 0.30 2 1.9 10.1 0.10 ± 0.01 2.2 5.2 54.33
RA6S-A16-C2 16 2 19 x 0.30 1.7 1.3 15.8 0.10 ± 0.01 1.9 4.5 42.06
RA6S-A18-C2 18 2 19 x 0.25 1.4 0.9 23 0.10 ± 0.01 1.6 3.9 32.21
RA6S-A20-C2 20 2 19 x 0.20 1.1 0.6 35 0.10 ± 0.01 1.3 3.4 23.01
RA6S-A22-C1
22
1 19 x 0.16 0.9 0.4 51 0.10 ± 0.01 1.1 2.83 11
RA6S-A22-C2 2 19 x 0.16 0.9 0.4 51 0.10 ± 0.01 1.1 3 22
RA6S-A22-C4 3 19 x 0.16 0.9 0.4 51 0.10 ± 0.01 1.1 3.2 29
RA6S-A22-C3 4 19 x 0.16 0.9 0.4 51 0.10 ± 0.01 1.1 3.4 34
RA6S-A24-C2
24